
PENN NATIONAL - April 17, 2013 - Race 6
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW1 6MX) Claiming Price: $7,500
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)
Purse: $15,000
Plus: $1,800 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $16,800
Value of Race: $16,800 1st $10,800, 2nd $3,000, 3rd $1,650, 4th $900, 5th $450
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 8:18 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
28Mar13 7PEN4

30Mar13 8PEN4

17Mar13 6MNR1

6Apr13 3PEN1

9Mar13 4PEN1

10Apr13 3PEN5

6Apr13 3PEN2

6
3
4
9
2
1
7

Lady of Truth (Tunon, Jordano)
Miss Ravalo (Belmonte, Luis)
Myth Busting (Rispoli, Matthew)
Breathtakingbreeze (Otero, William)
Offlee Classy (Cora, David)
Trez (Albright, Kaylia)
Delightful Dana (Rodriguez, Edilberto)

120
120
120
122
120
115
120

L
L bf
L f
L b
L bf
L bf
L b

5
3
4
7
2
1
6

7
3
1
2
4
5
6

61

21 1/2

31

11/2

42 1/2

7
51/2

6Head

11/2

32 1/2

21

41 1/2

51

7

51/2

1Head

32

22

41/2

63

7

11

2Neck

3Head

43/4

51 1/2

62 3/4

7

9.90
6.80

12.20
1.30*
2.50
5.20

23.60

closed fast, drew off
contended, outfinished
3path turn, late bid
long drive, gave way
saved ground, no rally
inside, showed little
2path turn, outrun

Fractional Times: 22.17 45.33 58.13 Final Time: 1:11.96
Split Times: (23:16) (12:80) (13:83)
Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Lady of Truth, Dark Bay or Brown Mare, by Aisle out of Truly Extravagant, by Is It True. Foaled Feb 01, 2008 in Pennsylvania.
Breeder: Anne N. Tucker. Winning Owner: John W. Tucker

Claiming Prices: 6 - Lady of Truth: $7,500; 3 - Miss Ravalo: $7,500; 4 - Myth Busting: $7,500; 9 - Breathtakingbreeze: $7,500; 2 - Offlee
Classy: $7,500; 1 - Trez: $7,500; 7 - Delightful Dana: $7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): First Lady Glenna (Stewards), Polish Dance (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $38,813
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

6 Lady of Truth 21.80 6.80 4.60
3 Miss Ravalo 5.80 4.40
4 Myth Busting 6.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 6-3 135.40 33,889
$2.00 Trifecta 6-3-4 1,692.00 24,512
$2.00 Superfecta 6-3-4-9 2,651.80 13,851
$2.00 Pick 3 1-3-6 (3 correct) 251.00 7,253
$2.00 Daily Double 3-6 68.80 3,398

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

6 Lady of Truth 7 66 66 1/2 54 1/2 11

3 Miss Ravalo 3 21/2 11/2 1Head 21

4 Myth Busting 1 32 31 1/2 32 31 1/4

9 Breathtakingbreeze 2 11/2 21/2 2Head 41 1/4

2 Offlee Classy 4 43 44 44 52

1 Trez 5 77 55 1/2 65 63 1/2

7 Delightful Dana 6 55 1/2 76 1/2 78 76 1/4

Trainers: 6 - Stites, Flint; 3 - Synnefias, Dimitrios; 4 - Crumley, Jevon; 9 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 2 - Hooper, Timothy; 1 - Beattie, Stephanie; 7 - Rodriguez,
Mario

Owners: 6 -John W. Tucker; 3 -Peter Kazamias; 4 - Double D Farm Corp.; 9 - Bush Racing Stable; 2 - Wags Nags LLC; 1 - N B F Stable; 7 -Jose Angel
Rodriguez;

Footnotes
LADY OF TRUTH was slow early, raced two wide on the turn then angled to the outside and closed ground fast drawing clear while under steady urging.
MISS RAVALO pressed the pace from along the inside through the turn, reached contention in the stretch then was outfinished late. MYTH BUSTING
stalked the pace from the start, raced along the three path on the turn, then made a late bid in a good closing effort. BREATHTAKINGBREEZE set the pace
early, was under pressure while along the two path through the turn, then entered into a long drive and gave way late. OFFLEE CLASSY was never far
back, saved ground through the turn and lacked a rally. TREZ lacked speed, raced inside on the turn and showed little throughout. DELIGHTFUL DANA
was through early, raced along the two path on the turn and was outrun.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=04/17/2013&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=04/17/2013&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR

