PENN NATIONAL - April 17, 2013 - Race 6

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW1 6MX) Claiming Price: \$7,500

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)

Purse: \$15,000

Plus: \$1,800 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$16,800

Value of Race: \$16,800 1st \$10,800, 2nd \$3,000, 3rd \$1,650, 4th \$900, 5th \$450

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 8:18 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
28Mar13 ⁷ PEN ⁴	6	Lady of Truth (Tunon, Jordano)	120	L	5	7	6 ¹	6 ^{Head}	5 ^{1/2}	1 ¹	9.90	closed fast, drew off
30Mar13 8PEN4	3	Miss Ravalo (Belmonte, Luis)	120	L bf	3	3	21 1/2	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Neck}	6.80	contended, outfinished
17Mar13 ⁶ MNR ¹	4	Myth Busting (Rispoli, Matthew)	120	Lf	4	1	3 ¹	3 ^{2 1/2}	3 ²	3 ^{Head}	12.20	3path turn, late bid
6Apr13 ³ PEN ¹	9	Breathtakingbreeze (Otero, William)	122	Lb	7	2	1 ^{1/2}	2 ¹	2 ²	4 ^{3/4}	1.30*	long drive, gave way
9Mar13 ⁴ PEN ¹	2	Offlee Classy (Cora, David)	120	L bf	2	4	4 ^{2 1/2}	4 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1 1/2}	2.50	saved ground, no rally
10Apr13 ³ PEN ⁵	1	Trez (Albright, Kaylia)	115	L bf	1	5	7	5 ¹	6 ³	6 ^{2 3/4}	5.20	inside, showed little
6Apr13 ³ PEN ²	7	Delightful Dana (Rodriguez, Edilberto)	120	Lb	6	6	5 ^{1/2}	7	7	7	23.60	2path turn, outrun

Fractional Times: 22.17 45.33 58.13 Final Time: 1:11.96

Split Times: (23:16) (12:80) (13:83)

Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Lady of Truth, Dark Bay or Brown Mare, by Aisle out of Truly Extravagant, by Is It True. Foaled Feb 01, 2008 in Pennsylvania.

Breeder: Anne N. Tucker. Winning Owner: John W. Tucker

Claiming Prices: 6 - Lady of Truth: \$7,500; 3 - Miss Ravalo: \$7,500; 4 - Myth Busting: \$7,500; 9 - Breathtakingbreeze: \$7,500; 2 - Offlee

Classy: \$7,500; 1 - Trez: \$7,500; 7 - Delightful Dana: \$7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): First Lady Glenna (Stewards), Polish Dance (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$38,813

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Lady of Truth	21.80	6.80	4.60	\$2.00 Exacta	6-3	135.40	33,889
3	Miss Ravalo		5.80	4.40	\$2.00 Trifecta	6-3-4	1,692.00	24,512
4	Myth Busting			6.40	\$2.00 Superfecta	6-3-4-9	2,651.80	13,851
					\$2.00 Pick 3	1-3-6 (3 correct)	251.00	7,253
					\$2.00 Daily Double	3-6	68.80	3,398

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r ast renormance running Line rieview									
Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin				
Lady of Truth	7	6 ⁶	6 ^{6 1/2}	5 ^{4 1/2}	1 ¹				
Miss Ravalo	3	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	2 ¹				
Myth Busting	1	•	J	3 ²	3 ^{1 1/4}				
Breathtakingbreeze	2		2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	4 ^{1 1/4}				
Offlee Classy	4	4 ³	4 ⁴	4 ⁴	5 ²				
Trez	5	77		6 ⁵	6 ^{3 1/2}				
Delightful Dana	6	5 ^{5 1/2}	7 ^{6 1/2}	7 ⁸	7 ^{6 1/4}				
	Horse Name Lady of Truth Miss Ravalo Myth Busting Breathtakingbreeze Offlee Classy Trez	Horse NameStartLady of Truth7Miss Ravalo3Myth Busting1Breathtakingbreeze2Offlee Classy4Trez5	Horse Name Start 1/4 Lady of Truth 7 6 ⁶ Miss Ravalo 3 2 ^{1/2} Myth Busting 1 3 ² Breathtakingbreeze 2 1 ^{1/2} Offlee Classy 4 4 ³ Trez 5 7 ⁷	Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Lady of Truth 7 6 ⁶ 6 ⁶ 1/2 Miss Ravalo 3 2 ^{1/2} 1 ^{1/2} Myth Busting 1 3 ² 3 ¹ 1/2 Breathtakingbreeze 2 1 ^{1/2} 2 ^{1/2} Offlee Classy 4 4 ³ 4 ⁴ Trez 5 7 ⁷ 5 ⁵ 1/2	Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Lady of Truth 7 66 66 1/2 54 1/2 Miss Ravalo 3 2 1/2 1 1/2 1 Head Myth Busting 1 32 3 1 1/2 32 Breathtakingbreeze 2 1 1/2 2 1/2 2 Head Offlee Classy 4 43 44 44 Trez 5 77 55 1/2 65				

Trainers: 6 - Stites, Flint; 3 - Synnefias, Dimitrios; 4 - Crumley, Jevon; 9 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 2 - Hooper, Timothy; 1 - Beattie, Stephanie; 7 - Rodriguez,

Mario

Owners: 6 - John W. Tucker; 3 - Peter Kazamias; 4 - Double D Farm Corp.; 9 - Bush Racing Stable; 2 - Wags Nags LLC; 1 - N B F Stable; 7 - Jose Angel

Rodriguez;

Footnotes

LADY OF TRUTH was slow early, raced two wide on the turn then angled to the outside and closed ground fast drawing clear while under steady urging. MISS RAVALO pressed the pace from along the inside through the turn, reached contention in the stretch then was outfinished late. MYTH BUSTING stalked the pace from the start, raced along the three path on the turn, then made a late bid in a good closing effort. BREATHTAKINGBREEZE set the pace early, was under pressure while along the two path through the turn, then entered into a long drive and gave way late. OFFLEE CLASSY was never far back, saved ground through the turn and lacked a rally. TREZ lacked speed, raced inside on the turn and showed little throughout. DELIGHTFUL DANA was through early, raced along the two path on the turn and was outrun.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.